65
JMLA
Series
6 and 12 Volts
Decorative Battery Units
Project/Location:
Contractor:
Date:

460.0080-E Wall Mount
Replacement Lamps
Ordering Code Type Voltage-Wattage
580.0074-E
580.0079-E
580.0080-E
580.0068-E
MR16 (EF40M6W)
MR16 (EF40M10W)
MR16 (EF40M12W)
MR16 (EF40M20W)
6V - 6W
6V - 10W
12V - 12W
12V - 20W
Series Capacity Colour Voltage Options Number of Heads Head Style/Wattage
06JMLA =
6 volts
27= 27 watts*
44= 44 watts
72= 72 watts
Blank= factory white
BK=  black
Blank = 120Vac input
with line cord installed
-2 = 277Vac input
-8 = 240Vac input*
* Not CSA Approved.
Blank= no options
CT= cab-tire
LW= cab-tire + twist lock plug
U= auto diagnostic
UN= auto diagnostic, non-audible
NEX= Nexus system interface*
LC= linecord (120V)
* Consult your sales representative -
not available in 6V-72W.
** 6V-72W available in ESL series only.
/2 = two heads MI = mini halogen, 6V - 6 watt, MR16
MJ = mini halogen, 6V - 10 watt, MR16
MK = mini halogen, 12V - 12 watt, MR16
MW = mini halogen, high output, 12V - 20 watt,
MR16
12JMLA =
12 volts
44= 44 watts
72= 72 watts
* Not available
in 12V.